
Wis.-Superior (10-13,7-3 UMAC) -vs- Bethany Lutheran (13-10,10-0 UMAC)
02/14/26 at Sports and Fitness Center North Gym, North Mankato, MN

 
 

 
 
Wis.-Superior 48

Bethany Lutheran 55

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Sports and Fitness Center North Gym, North Mankato, MN

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wis.-Superior 10 12 12 14 48
Bethany Lutheran 13 12 16 14 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Reott,Maddie * 37 4-6 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 4 0 0 10
23 Olson,Elsa * 21 2-7 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 1 8
11 Ferstl,Charlotte * 22 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 1 0 3 0 1 6
12 Leccia,MyKenzie * 32 2-12 1-9 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 3 5
05 Schafer,Megan * 30 2-3 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
24 Carlson,Hope 25 6-13 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 3 12
32 Johnson,Abby 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Hewitt,Kylee 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Claude,Colleen 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
00 Latvala,Kyra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 2-14 6-8 10-19 29 16 6 20 0 9 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-13   30.77% 0-3   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 0-6   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 0-1   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-51   39.2% 2-14   14.3% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Wegner,Megan * 35 4-9 2-5 3-4 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 1 13
50 McGee,Arinn * 20 5-8 0-1 3-3 5-3 8 4 1 5 1 1 13
01 Ewald,Juliana * 28 2-9 0-4 5-6 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 4 9
03 Hulke,Morgan * 33 3-10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 7
25 Arndt,Kenadi * 33 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 0 5
02 Hunter,Kaylee 31 3-9 2-7 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 2 8
34 Kennedy,Sheridan 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
14 Mertz,Brea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Bauer,Lauren 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Walker,Amelia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-54 5-26 12-15 12-19 31 11 10 16 2 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-6   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00% 2-7   28.57% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-6   16.67% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36% 2-7   28.57% 4-4   100.00%
Total 19-54   35.2% 5-26   19.2% 12-15   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethany Lutheran
TURNOVER  by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 09:40

09:25 MISS 3PTR by MCGEE,ARINN
REBOUND DEF by REOTT,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN
08:54 FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN

MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 08:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,KENADI

08:29 MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD LAYUP by REOTT,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:19 2-0 V 2

07:55 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEGNER,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,ELSA(in the paint) 07:39 4-2 V 2
07:23 MISS LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER  by REOTT,MADDIE 06:59

06:59 STEAL  by EWALD,JULIANA
06:48 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN

STEAL  by OLSON,ELSA 06:48
06:43 FOUL  by EWALD,JULIANA
06:43 SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN
06:43 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
06:43 SUB IN by HUNTER,KAYLEE
06:43 SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 06:43
SUB OUT by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 06:43
SUB IN by HEWITT,KYLEE 06:43
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 06:43
GOOD FT by OLSON,ELSA(fastbreak) 06:43 5-2 V 3
GOOD FT by OLSON,ELSA(fastbreak) 06:43 6-2 V 4

06:32 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by OLSON,ELSA 06:24
06:16 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEGNER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by HEWITT,KYLEE(in the paint) 06:01
06:01 BLOCK  by ARNDT,KENADI

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KAYLEE
FOUL  by HEWITT,KYLEE 06:00

05:35 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:33 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
05:33 SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN
05:33 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
05:33 SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN
05:33 SUB IN by BAUER,LAUREN
05:33 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 05:33
SUB IN by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 05:33
MISS LAYUP by HEWITT,KYLEE(in the paint) 05:17

05:17 BLOCK  by MCGEE,ARINN
-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN

04:55 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HULKE,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BAUER,LAUREN



04:20 SUB OUT by BAUER,LAUREN
04:20 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA

SUB OUT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 04:20
SUB IN by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 04:20

04:18 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN
STEAL  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 04:18
TURNOVER  by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by EWALD,JULIANA
04:01 MISS JUMPER by EWALD,JULIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN
03:59 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)

FOUL  by HEWITT,KYLEE 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
03:59 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI

SUB OUT by HEWITT,KYLEE 03:59
SUB IN by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 03:59

03:59 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by MCGEE,ARINN
03:52 FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN

TURNOVER  by CARLSON,HOPE 03:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:30

03:30 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
03:30 SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN
03:12 MISS LAYUP by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 02:59
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,HOPE --
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 02:55 8-9 H 1

02:40 MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEGNER,MEGAN

02:32 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by WEGNER,MEGAN

02:27 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WEGNER,MEGAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 01:59 10-11 H 1

01:38 MISS LAYUP by EWALD,JULIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER  by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by WEGNER,MEGAN
00:58 MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by CLAUDE,COLLEEN --
MISS LAYUP by REOTT,MADDIE(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HULKE,MORGAN
FOUL  by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 00:28

00:28 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KAYLEE
00:28 SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by REOTT,MADDIE 00:28
SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 00:28
SUB OUT by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 00:28
SUB IN by SCHAFER,MEGAN 00:28
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 00:28
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABBY 00:28

00:28 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA
00:28 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA
00:28 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
00:28 SUB IN by WALKER,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,ELSA 00:00
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ABBY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethany Lutheran
10:00 SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN



10:00 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA
SUB OUT by CARLSON,HOPE 10:00
SUB IN by REOTT,MADDIE 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AMELIA
GOOD LAYUP by REOTT,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:42 12-13 H 1
ASSIST  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE --

09:29 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AMELIA
09:29 SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN
09:29 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMELIA
09:29 SUB IN by HUNTER,KAYLEE
09:29 SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by REOTT,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:19 14-13 V 1
09:08 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

STEAL  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 09:08
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
08:34 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by OLSON,ELSA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by OLSON,ELSA 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
07:44 SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 07:44
SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 07:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABBY 07:44
SUB IN by LATVALA,KYRA 07:44
SUB IN by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 07:44
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 07:44
FOUL  by LATVALA,KYRA 07:32

07:30 MISS 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:57

06:29 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE
06:03 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
06:03 SUB IN by MERTZ,BREA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:54
FOUL  by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 05:40
SUB OUT by LATVALA,KYRA 05:40
SUB IN by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 05:40

05:40 MISS FT by ARNDT,KENADI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:40 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by ARNDT,KENADI
GOOD LAYUP by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 05:24 16-17 H 1

05:03 16-19 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEGNER,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by REOTT,MADDIE 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KAYLEE
04:48 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA

SUB OUT by REOTT,MADDIE 04:48
SUB IN by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 04:48

04:33 MISS 3PTR by ARNDT,KENADI
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,HOPE --
MISS LAYUP by CLAUDE,COLLEEN(in the paint) 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WEGNER,MEGAN
04:01 16-22 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by EWALD,JULIANA
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,HOPE 03:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:36 SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN



03:36 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
03:36 SUB IN by HUNTER,KAYLEE
03:36 SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 03:36
SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 03:36
SUB OUT by CARLSON,HOPE 03:36
SUB IN by REOTT,MADDIE 03:36
SUB IN by HEWITT,KYLEE 03:36
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 03:36

03:27 TURNOVER  by MERTZ,BREA
STEAL  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 03:27
GOOD LAYUP by OLSON,ELSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:22 18-22 H 4
FOUL  by OLSON,ELSA 03:04
SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 03:04
SUB IN by SCHAFER,MEGAN 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by EWALD,JULIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:04 18-23 H 5 GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA
SUB OUT by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 03:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABBY 03:04
GOOD JUMPER by REOTT,MADDIE(in the paint) 02:43 20-23 H 3

02:24 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by REOTT,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 02:04

02:04 STEAL  by HUNTER,KAYLEE
02:01 FOUL  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
02:01 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
02:01 SUB OUT by MERTZ,BREA
02:01 SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN
02:01 SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN
02:01 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI

MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KAYLEE

01:34 MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

01:30 FOUL  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
01:30 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
01:30 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
01:30 SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN
01:21 FOUL  by HUNTER,KAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by REOTT,MADDIE 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,KENADI

01:03 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by EWALD,JULIANA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KAYLEE
SUB OUT by HEWITT,KYLEE 00:36
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 00:36

00:36 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KAYLEE
00:36 SUB IN by WALKER,AMELIA
00:20 MISS JUMPER by WEGNER,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ABBY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHAFER,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:01 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by REOTT,MADDIE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethany Lutheran
10:00 SUB OUT by WALKER,AMELIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by CARLSON,HOPE 10:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABBY 10:00



SUB IN by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 10:00
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 10:00
TURNOVER  by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by HULKE,MORGAN
09:32 MISS JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LECCIA,MYKENZIE --
TURNOVER  by REOTT,MADDIE 09:24

09:16 MISS 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHAFER,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 09:08
REBOUND OFF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD JUMPER by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 09:03 24-25 H 1

08:54 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN

08:47 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN
STEAL  by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 08:47

08:30 FOUL  by WEGNER,MEGAN
08:30 SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN
08:30 SUB IN by HUNTER,KAYLEE

GOOD FT by REOTT,MADDIE 08:30 25-25
GOOD FT by REOTT,MADDIE 08:30 26-25 V 1

08:11 26-27 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by EWALD,JULIANA
GOOD JUMPER by LECCIA,MYKENZIE(in the paint) 07:55 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by OLSON,ELSA --

07:38 28-30 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by WEGNER,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by LECCIA,MYKENZIE(in the paint) 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,KENADI

07:19 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
07:19 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
07:19 SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN
07:19 SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
06:55 MISS LAYUP by WEGNER,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
06:38 FOUL  by HULKE,MORGAN

SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 06:38
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 06:38
MISS FT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 06:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNDT,KENADI
06:12 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 05:52 30-32 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHAFER,MEGAN --

05:38 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HULKE,MORGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARNDT,KENADI

MISS JUMPER by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KAYLEE

05:09 TURNOVER  by HULKE,MORGAN
05:09 SUB OUT by WEGNER,MEGAN
05:09 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
05:09 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA
05:09 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 05:09
SUB OUT by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 05:09
SUB IN by HEWITT,KYLEE 05:09
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 05:09
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 05:00 32-34 H 2

04:47 MISS JUMPER by EWALD,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by REOTT,MADDIE --

04:39 FOUL  by HUNTER,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by OLSON,ELSA(fastbreak) 04:39 33-34 H 1



GOOD FT by OLSON,ELSA(fastbreak) 04:39 34-34
04:28 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
FOUL  by CARLSON,HOPE 04:25

04:09 34-36 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

04:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,HOPE 03:48

03:48 STEAL  by HUNTER,KAYLEE
03:34 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by OLSON,ELSA --
MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,HOPE 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGEE,ARINN
FOUL  by REOTT,MADDIE 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
02:56 SUB IN by WEGNER,MEGAN

SUB OUT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 02:56
SUB OUT by HEWITT,KYLEE 02:56
SUB OUT by CARLSON,HOPE 02:56
SUB IN by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 02:56
SUB IN by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 02:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABBY 02:56
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ABBY 02:50

02:50 MISS FT by WEGNER,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:50 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by WEGNER,MEGAN
TURNOVER  by OLSON,ELSA 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
02:41 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI
02:18 MISS LAYUP by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN
02:15 MISS LAYUP by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN
FOUL  by REOTT,MADDIE 02:08
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ABBY 02:08
SUB IN by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 02:08

02:08 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by WEGNER,MEGAN
02:08 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by WEGNER,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by OLSON,ELSA 01:49
REBOUND OFF by CLAUDE,COLLEEN --
TURNOVER  by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by MCGEE,ARINN
01:27 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MCGEE,ARINN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:23
SUB OUT by REOTT,MADDIE 01:23
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 01:23
TURNOVER  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 01:10

00:46 MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEGNER,MEGAN

00:26 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 00:03
REBOUND OFF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis.-Superior Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bethany Lutheran
10:00 SUB OUT by HULKE,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA

SUB OUT by CLAUDE,COLLEEN 10:00
SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 10:00



SUB IN by REOTT,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHAFER,MEGAN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by SCHAFER,MEGAN 09:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:18 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KAYLEE

STEAL  by CARLSON,HOPE 09:18
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 36-41 H 5

08:52 MISS 3PTR by EWALD,JULIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:47 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE --
MISS JUMPER by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 08:15
REBOUND OFF by REOTT,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by REOTT,MADDIE 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by EWALD,JULIANA
FOUL  by SCHAFER,MEGAN 08:06

08:06 SUB OUT by HUNTER,KAYLEE
08:06 SUB IN by HULKE,MORGAN
08:06 36-42 H 6 GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA(fastbreak)
08:06 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by EWALD,JULIANA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by EWALD,JULIANA

07:40 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN
SUB OUT by CARLSON,HOPE 07:40
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 07:40
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,ELSA(in the paint) 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WEGNER,MEGAN
07:09 MISS LAYUP by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGEE,ARINN
FOUL  by SCHAFER,MEGAN 07:08
SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 07:08
SUB IN by HEWITT,KYLEE 07:08

07:08 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by MCGEE,ARINN
07:08 36-45 H 9 GOOD FT by MCGEE,ARINN
07:08 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
07:08 SUB IN by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN

TURNOVER  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by EWALD,JULIANA
06:57 SUB IN by HUNTER,KAYLEE
06:44 36-47 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ARNDT,KENADI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:41
GOOD 3PTR by SCHAFER,MEGAN 06:16 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by HEWITT,KYLEE --
MISS JUMPER by OLSON,ELSA(in the paint) 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HULKE,MORGAN
FOUL  by OLSON,ELSA 05:12

05:12 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
05:12 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by OLSON,ELSA 05:12
SUB IN by CARLSON,HOPE 05:12

04:57 39-49 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,KAYLEE
04:42 FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by HEWITT,KYLEE 04:42
SUB IN by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 04:42
TURNOVER  by SCHAFER,MEGAN 04:36

04:25 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by MCGEE,ARINN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by FERSTL,CHARLOTTE 04:20



SUB IN by JOHNSON,ABBY 04:20
04:20 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,SHERIDAN
04:20 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI

GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 03:58 41-52 H 11
ASSIST  by LECCIA,MYKENZIE --

03:36 41-55 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HULKE,MORGAN
-- ASSIST  by ARNDT,KENADI

GOOD 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 03:27 44-55 H 11
02:55 MISS 3PTR by WEGNER,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by LECCIA,MYKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by LECCIA,MYKENZIE(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ABBY 02:43

02:43 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
02:43 SUB IN by EWALD,JULIANA

SUB OUT by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 02:43
SUB IN by OLSON,ELSA 02:43

02:16 TURNOVER  by WEGNER,MEGAN
STEAL  by SCHAFER,MEGAN 02:16

02:11 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
02:11 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI

TURNOVER  by OLSON,ELSA 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by EWALD,JULIANA
01:49 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEGNER,MEGAN
01:42 MISS JUMPER by HULKE,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HULKE,MORGAN
01:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:38 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
01:38 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

SUB OUT by SCHAFER,MEGAN 01:38
SUB IN by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 01:38

01:34 FOUL  by MCGEE,ARINN
01:34 TURNOVER  by MCGEE,ARINN
01:34 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
01:34 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI

MISS LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(in the paint) 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,KAYLEE

00:49 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KAYLEE
STEAL  by CARLSON,HOPE 00:49
MISS 3PTR by LECCIA,MYKENZIE 00:42
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ABBY(in the paint) 00:38 46-55 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38

00:09 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,KAYLEE
STEAL  by CARLSON,HOPE 00:09
GOOD LAYUP by CARLSON,HOPE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:06 48-55 H 7

00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by ARNDT,KENADI
00:06 SUB IN by MCGEE,ARINN

FOUL  by CARLSON,HOPE 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by MCGEE,ARINN
00:04 SUB IN by ARNDT,KENADI


